Illinois law.

Section 723.112  Transfer Facility Requirements 

a)	A transporter that stores manifested shipments of hazardous waste in containers meeting the independent requirements of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 722.130 at a transfer facility for a period of 10 days or less is not subject to regulations under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 702, 703, 724, 725, 727, or  728 with respect to the storage of those wastes. 

[bookmark: _Hlk509396641]b)	When consolidating the contents of two or more containers with the same hazardous waste into a new container, or when combining and consolidating two different hazardous wastes that are compatible with each other, the transporter must mark its containers of 119 gallons (450 ℓ) or less capacity with the following information:

1)	The words "Hazardous Waste"; and

2)	The applicable USEPA hazardous waste numbers in Subparts C and D of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 721, or in compliance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 722.132(c).
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